
2015 Class D Boys Day 1 Tee Times, Meadowlark Hills Golf Course, Kearney 

By Tee Time 

Tee Time & Hole Name, Grade School Dist Score 

9:30 am - #10 Dillon Micheel, 10 Sandhills/Thedford 137 

9:30 am - #10 Colin Oakley, 12 Central Valley 122 

9:30 am - #10 Clayton Kabes, 11 Clarkson/Leigh 122 

9:30 am - #10 Tyler Soderquist, 11 Axtell 117 

9:40 am - #10 Peyton Grote, 10 Overton 117 

9:40 am - #10 NIcholas Presson, 9 Crawford 116 

9:40 am - #10 Tanner Stanley, 10 Clarkson/Leigh 115 

9:40 am - #10 Cooper Schmidt, 9 Heartland Lutheran 115 

9:50 am - #10 Austin Coffman, 10 Sandhills/Thedford 114 

9:50 am - #10 Katie Fye, 12 Randolph 113 

9:50 am - #10 Bryce Oetken, 9 Crawford 112 

9:50 am - #10 Tanner Swertzic, 11 Fullerton 112 

10:00 am - #10 Tyler Prososki, 11 Fullerton 110 

10:00 am - #10 Sidney Schultz, 9 Medicine Valley 110 

10:00 am - #10 Anthony Mach, 12 Clarkson/Leigh 109 

10:00 am - #10 Ryan Gorecki, 11 Central Valley 107 

10:10 am - #10 Jon Korth, 11 Humphrey St. Francis 107 

10:10 am - #10 Garrett Miller, 12 Axtell 106 

10:10 am - #10 Connor Cottrell, 11 Medicine Valley 106 

10:10 am - #10 Brady Wonderly, 10 Dundy County-Stratton 105 

10:20 am - #10 Dawson Wiseman, 11 Fullerton 105 

10:20 am - #10 Sturgis Hanson, 11 Axtell 103 

10:20 am - #10 Kota Takeuchi, 10 Central Valley 102 

10:20 am - #10 Conner Kurz, 11 Heartland Lutheran 101 

10:30 am - #10 Alexander Kumm, 9 Osmond 101 

10:30 am - #10 Michael Beck, 9 Perkins County 101 

10:30 am - #10 Alec Zimmerer, 9 Creighton 100 

10:30 am - #10 Cory Hassenstab, 11 Humphrey St. Francis 100 

10:40 am - #10 Garrett Egle, 11 Sandhills/Thedford 100 

10:40 am - #10 Nolan Lund, 11 Howells-Dodge 99 

10:40 am - #10 Dante Schmit, 11 Osmond 99 

10:40 am - #10 Connor Wood, 10 Central Valley 97 

10:50 am - #10 Aric Krienert, 11 Osmond 98 

10:50 am - #10 Kyle Kabes, 12 Clarkson/Leigh 97 

10:50 am - #10 TJ Ostransky, 12 Fullerton 97 

10:50 am - #10 Jake Arlt, 11 Humphrey St. Francis 97 

11:00 am - #10 Taylor Stanley, 11 Clarkson/Leigh 96 



11:00 am - #10 Dustin Warner, 12 Fullerton 96 

11:00 am - #10 Zane Mickelsen, 12 Medicine Valley 96 

11:00 am - #10 Paul Calvert, 11 Dundy County-Stratton 95 

11:10 am - #10 Logan Nordhues, 10 Randolph 96 

11:10 am - #10 Tyler Thelander, 10 Perkins County 96 

11:10 am - #10 Gabriel Castillo, 12 Dundy County-Stratton 95 

11:10 am - #10 Joeseph Chancellor, 9 Medicine Valley 95 

11:20 am - #10 Kyle Rotherham, 12 Dundy County-Stratton 95 

11:20 am - #10 Connor Freeman, 12 Pawnee City 95 

11:20 am - #10 Tyson Patrick, 9 Perkins County 95 

11:20 am - #10 Dawson Trampe, 11 Amherst 94 

9:30 am - #1 Connor Baldwin, 12 Creighton 94 

9:30 am - #1 Trenton Colby, 9 Franklin 94 

9:30 am - #1 Skylar Brumbaugh, 12 Red Cloud 94 

9:30 am - #1 Taylor Brandt, 12 Axtell 93 

9:40 am - #1 Logan Doelman, 12 Axtell 93 

9:40 am - #1 Brennan Probasco, 11 Heartland Lutheran 93 

9:40 am - #1 Zachary Zeleski, 12 Overton 93 

9:40 am - #1 Mitchell Atkinson, 11 Boyd County 92 

9:50 am - #1 Brenden Meier, 9 Overton 93 

9:50 am - #1 Brady Brockhaus, 9 Creighton 92 

9:50 am - #1 Chad Bode, 10 Elgin Public/Pope John 92 

9:50 am - #1 Sheven Rodocker, 10 Sandhills/Thedford 92 

10:00 am - #1 Trevor Halstead, 12 South Loup (Callaway/Arnold) 92 

10:00 am - #1 Noah Springer, 11 Cedar Bluffs 91 

10:00 am - #1 Jason Palmer, 12 Loomis 91 

10:00 am - #1 Samuel Kulhanek, 10 Overton 91 

10:10 am - #1 Blendon Olson, 12 Crawford 90 

10:10 am - #1 Cole Wetzler, 11 Creighton 90 

10:10 am - #1 Devon Halliwell, 12 Elm Creek 90 

10:10 am - #1 Jacob Simonson, 10 Heartland Lutheran 90 

10:20 am - #1 Trey Keaschall, 11 Pleasanton 90 

10:20 am - #1 Cade Linville, 10 Randolph 90 

10:20 am - #1 Blaine Flack, 9 Crawford 89 

10:20 am - #1 Austin Fay, 11 Perkins County 89 

10:30 am - #1 Trey Nekoliczak, 12 Central Valley 88 

10:30 am - #1 Riley Huettner, 9 Humphrey St. Francis 88 

10:30 am - #1 Logan Schultz, 11 Deshler 87 

10:30 am - #1 Kaleb Wonderly, 11 Dundy County-Stratton 87 

10:40 am - #1 Drew Letcher, 10 Hay Springs 87 

10:40 am - #1 John Opela, 12 Mullen 87 



10:40 am - #1 Seth Gutz, 12 Osmond 87 

10:40 am - #1 Colton Micheel, 12 Crawford 86 

10:50 am - #1 Zachary Kumm, 12 Osmond 87 

10:50 am - #1 Brett Godfrey, 10 Creek Valley 86 

10:50 am - #1 Dillion Gillming, 10 Elm Creek 85 

10:50 am - #1 Sheldon Johnsen, 9 Medicine Valley 85 

11:00 am - #1 Joel Schroeder, 11 Paxton 85 

11:00 am - #1 Jacob Horstman, 11 Hemingford 84 

11:00 am - #1 Kyle Heithoff, 12 Elgin Public/Pope John 83 

11:00 am - #1 Andrew Schnoor, 10 Randolph 83 

11:10 am - #1 Chase Largen, 9 Creighton 82 

11:10 am - #1 Trevor Kosch, 10 Humphrey St. Francis 81 

11:10 am - #1 Kyon Neal, 10 McPherson County 80 

11:10 am - #1 Creighton Ryan, 12 Overton 80 

11:20 am - #1 Joshua Johnston, 9 Perkins County 79 

11:20 am - #1 Jacey Nutter, 10 Sandhills/Thedford 79 

11:20 am - #1 Grant Suchanek, 12 Heartland Lutheran 78 

11:20 am - #1 Mason Stubbs, 10 Randolph 78 

 

 

2015 Class D Boys Day 1 Tee Times, Meadowlark Hills Golf Course, Kearney 

By School 

Tee Time & Hole Name, Grade School Dist Score 

11:20 am - #10 Dawson Trampe, 11 Amherst 94 

9:30 am - #10 Tyler Soderquist, 11 Axtell 117 

9:30 am - #1 Taylor Brandt, 12 Axtell 93 

9:40 am - #1 Logan Doelman, 12 Axtell 93 

10:10 am - #10 Garrett Miller, 12 Axtell 106 

10:20 am - #10 Sturgis Hanson, 11 Axtell 103 

9:40 am - #1 Mitchell Atkinson, 11 Boyd County 92 

10:00 am - #1 Noah Springer, 11 Cedar Bluffs 91 

9:30 am - #10 Colin Oakley, 12 Central Valley 122 

10:00 am - #10 Ryan Gorecki, 11 Central Valley 107 

10:20 am - #10 Kota Takeuchi, 10 Central Valley 102 

10:30 am - #1 Trey Nekoliczak, 12 Central Valley 88 

10:40 am - #10 Connor Wood, 10 Central Valley 97 

9:30 am - #10 Clayton Kabes, 11 Clarkson/Leigh 122 

9:40 am - #10 Tanner Stanley, 10 Clarkson/Leigh 115 

10:00 am - #10 Anthony Mach, 12 Clarkson/Leigh 109 



10:50 am - #10 Kyle Kabes, 12 Clarkson/Leigh 97 

11:00 am - #10 Taylor Stanley, 11 Clarkson/Leigh 96 

9:40 am - #10 NIcholas Presson, 9 Crawford 116 

9:50 am - #10 Bryce Oetken, 9 Crawford 112 

10:10 am - #1 Blendon Olson, 12 Crawford 90 

10:20 am - #1 Blaine Flack, 9 Crawford 89 

10:40 am - #1 Colton Micheel, 12 Crawford 86 

10:50 am - #1 Brett Godfrey, 10 Creek Valley 86 

9:30 am - #1 Connor Baldwin, 12 Creighton 94 

9:50 am - #1 Brady Brockhaus, 9 Creighton 92 

10:10 am - #1 Cole Wetzler, 11 Creighton 90 

10:30 am - #10 Alec Zimmerer, 9 Creighton 100 

11:10 am - #1 Chase Largen, 9 Creighton 82 

10:30 am - #1 Logan Schultz, 11 Deshler 87 

10:10 am - #10 Brady Wonderly, 10 Dundy County-Stratton 105 

10:30 am - #1 Kaleb Wonderly, 11 Dundy County-Stratton 87 

11:00 am - #10 Paul Calvert, 11 Dundy County-Stratton 95 

11:10 am - #10 Gabriel Castillo, 12 Dundy County-Stratton 95 

11:20 am - #10 Kyle Rotherham, 12 Dundy County-Stratton 95 

9:50 am - #1 Chad Bode, 10 Elgin Public/Pope John 92 

11:00 am - #1 Kyle Heithoff, 12 Elgin Public/Pope John 83 

10:10 am - #1 Devon Halliwell, 12 Elm Creek 90 

10:50 am - #1 Dillion Gillming, 10 Elm Creek 85 

9:30 am - #1 Trenton Colby, 9 Franklin 94 

9:50 am - #10 Tanner Swertzic, 11 Fullerton 112 

10:00 am - #10 Tyler Prososki, 11 Fullerton 110 

10:20 am - #10 Dawson Wiseman, 11 Fullerton 105 

10:50 am - #10 TJ Ostransky, 12 Fullerton 97 

11:00 am - #10 Dustin Warner, 12 Fullerton 96 

10:40 am - #1 Drew Letcher, 10 Hay Springs 87 

9:40 am - #10 Cooper Schmidt, 9 Heartland Lutheran 115 

9:40 am - #1 Brennan Probasco, 11 Heartland Lutheran 93 

10:10 am - #1 Jacob Simonson, 10 Heartland Lutheran 90 

10:20 am - #10 Conner Kurz, 11 Heartland Lutheran 101 

11:20 am - #1 Grant Suchanek, 12 Heartland Lutheran 78 

11:00 am - #1 Jacob Horstman, 11 Hemingford 84 

10:40 am - #10 Nolan Lund, 11 Howells-Dodge 99 

10:10 am - #10 Jon Korth, 11 Humphrey St. Francis 107 

10:30 am - #10 Cory Hassenstab, 11 Humphrey St. Francis 100 

10:30 am - #1 Riley Huettner, 9 Humphrey St. Francis 88 

10:50 am - #10 Jake Arlt, 11 Humphrey St. Francis 97 



11:10 am - #1 Trevor Kosch, 10 Humphrey St. Francis 81 

10:00 am - #1 Jason Palmer, 12 Loomis 91 

11:10 am - #1 Kyon Neal, 10 McPherson County 80 

10:00 am - #10 Sidney Schultz, 9 Medicine Valley 110 

10:10 am - #10 Connor Cottrell, 11 Medicine Valley 106 

10:50 am - #1 Sheldon Johnsen, 9 Medicine Valley 85 

11:00 am - #10 Zane Mickelsen, 12 Medicine Valley 96 

11:10 am - #10 Joeseph Chancellor, 9 Medicine Valley 95 

10:40 am - #1 John Opela, 12 Mullen 87 

10:30 am - #10 Alexander Kumm, 9 Osmond 101 

10:40 am - #10 Dante Schmit, 11 Osmond 99 

10:40 am - #1 Seth Gutz, 12 Osmond 87 

10:50 am - #10 Aric Krienert, 11 Osmond 98 

10:50 am - #1 Zachary Kumm, 12 Osmond 87 

9:40 am - #10 Peyton Grote, 10 Overton 117 

9:40 am - #1 Zachary Zeleski, 12 Overton 93 

9:50 am - #1 Brenden Meier, 9 Overton 93 

10:00 am - #1 Samuel Kulhanek, 10 Overton 91 

11:10 am - #1 Creighton Ryan, 12 Overton 80 

11:20 am - #10 Connor Freeman, 12 Pawnee City 95 

11:00 am - #1 Joel Schroeder, 11 Paxton 85 

10:20 am - #1 Austin Fay, 11 Perkins County 89 

10:30 am - #10 Michael Beck, 9 Perkins County 101 

11:10 am - #10 Tyler Thelander, 10 Perkins County 96 

11:20 am - #10 Tyson Patrick, 9 Perkins County 95 

11:20 am - #1 Joshua Johnston, 9 Perkins County 79 

10:20 am - #1 Trey Keaschall, 11 Pleasanton 90 

9:50 am - #10 Katie Fye, 12 Randolph 113 

10:20 am - #1 Cade Linville, 10 Randolph 90 

11:00 am - #1 Andrew Schnoor, 10 Randolph 83 

11:10 am - #10 Logan Nordhues, 10 Randolph 96 

11:20 am - #1 Mason Stubbs, 10 Randolph 78 

9:30 am - #1 Skylar Brumbaugh, 12 Red Cloud 94 

9:30 am - #10 Dillon Micheel, 10 Sandhills/Thedford 137 

9:50 am - #10 Austin Coffman, 10 Sandhills/Thedford 114 

9:50 am - #1 Sheven Rodocker, 10 Sandhills/Thedford 92 

10:40 am - #10 Garrett Egle, 11 Sandhills/Thedford 100 

11:20 am - #1 Jacey Nutter, 10 Sandhills/Thedford 79 

10:00 am - #1 Trevor Halstead, 12 South Loup (Callaway/Arnold) 92 

 


